Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky
Fiscal Year 2020

Anderson County Sheriff's Office Local $649 $649
Bell County Sheriff's Office Local $O $1,517 $1,517
Boone County Sheriff's Department Local $87,913 $44,697 $132,610
Brodhead Police Department Local $15,459 SO $15,459
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office Local $1,971 $26,675 $28,646
Campbell County Police Department Local S518 SO $518
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police

Department Local $529,375 $31,053 $560,428
City Of Covington Police Local $124,922 $13,167 $138,089
City Of Florence Police Department Local $95,514 $17,456 $112,970
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department Local $2,535 S0 $2,535
City Of Pineville Police Department Local SO $1,517 $1,517
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $31,577 SO $31,577
Corbin Police Department Local $63,154 SO $63,154
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices State SO $7,587 $7,587
Erlanger Police Department Local $16,784 SO $16,784
Fayette Commonwealth Attorney's Office Local $10,746 SO $10,746
Frankfort Police Department Local $45,819 SO $45,819
Harlan County Sheriff's Office Local SO $1,517 $1,517
Harrison County Sheriff's Office Local SO $10,000 $10,000
Hazard Police Department Local $2,380 SO $2,380
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Local $267,991 $2,048 $270,039
Jeffersontown Police Department Local $175,658 $3,473 $179,131
Johnson County Sheriff's Office Local $3,725 SO $3,725
Kenton County Police Department Local $95,721 $19,314 $115,035
Knox County Sheriff's Office Local $28,262 SO $28,262
Laurel County Sheriff's Office Local $9,711 SO $9,711
Lexington Division Of Police Local $207,078 $20,909 $227,987
London Police Department Local $3,770 $1,517 $5,287

Louisville Airport Police Local $43,503 $2,048 $45,551



Louisville Metropolitan Police Department
Madison County Sheriff

Madisonville Police Department
Manchester Police Department

Marshall County Sheriff's Office

Maysville Police Department

McCracken County Sheriff's Department
Military Affairs

Morehead Police Department
Muhlenberg County Sheriff's Office
Nicholasville Police Department

Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal
Investigations (DCl)

Operation Unlawful Narcotics Investigations Treatment and
Education (UNITE)

Owensboro Police Department

Pulaski County Sheriff's Office

Simpson County Sheriff's Office

Somerset Police Department

State Police

Warren County Sheriff's Department
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Williamsburg Police Department
Winchester Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local

State

Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local

Kentucky Totals

$514,946
S0
$9,004
$160,350
$3,342
$4,616
$2,535
$1,825
N¢
$2,535
$2,847

$1,971

SO
$14,226
$20,835
$18,435

$527
$159,866
$996

SO

$2,702

SO

$2,785,644

$2,048
$6,082
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$17,651
$7,299
SO
$14,017

$227,371

$11,160
SO

SO

SO

SO
$283,378
SO
$13,651
SO
$16,542
$804,343

$516,994
$6,082
$9,004
$160,350
$3,342
$4,616
$2,535
$19,476
$7,299
$2,535
$16,864

$229,342

$11,160
$14,226
$20,835
$18,435
$527
$443,244
$996
$13,651
$2,702
$16,542
$3,589,987



	Kentucky

