Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky Fiscal Year 2020

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Anderson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$649	\$649
Bell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$1,517	\$1,517
Boone County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$87,913	\$44,697	\$132,610
Brodhead Police Department	Local	\$15,459	\$0	\$15,459
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,971	\$26,675	\$28,646
Campbell County Police Department	Local	\$518	\$0	\$518
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police				
Department	Local	\$529,375	\$31,053	\$560,428
City Of Covington Police	Local	\$124,922	\$13,167	\$138,089
City Of Florence Police Department	Local	\$95,514	\$17,456	\$112,970
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department	Local	\$2,535	\$0	\$2,535
City Of Pineville Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,517	\$1,517
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$31,577	\$0	\$31,577
Corbin Police Department	Local	\$63,154	\$0	\$63,154
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices	State	\$0	\$7,587	\$7,587
Erlanger Police Department	Local	\$16,784	\$0	\$16,784
Fayette Commonwealth Attorney's Office	Local	\$10,746	\$0	\$10,746
Frankfort Police Department	Local	\$45,819	\$0	\$45,819
Harlan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$1,517	\$1,517
Harrison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$10,000	\$10,000
Hazard Police Department	Local	\$2,380	\$0	\$2,380
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$267,991	\$2,048	\$270,039
Jeffersontown Police Department	Local	\$175,658	\$3,473	\$179,131
Johnson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,725	\$0	\$3,725
Kenton County Police Department	Local	\$95,721	\$19,314	\$115,035
Knox County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,262	\$0	\$28,262
Laurel County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,711	\$0	\$9,711
Lexington Division Of Police	Local	\$207,078	\$20,909	\$227,987
London Police Department	Local	\$3,770	\$1,517	\$5,287
Louisville Airport Police	Local	\$43,503	\$2,048	\$45,551

Louisville Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$514,946	\$2,048	\$516,994
Madison County Sheriff	Local	\$0	\$6,082	\$6,082
Madisonville Police Department	Local	\$9,004	\$0	\$9,004
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$160,350	\$0	\$160,350
Marshall County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,342	\$0	\$3,342
Maysville Police Department	Local	\$4,616	\$0	\$4,616
McCracken County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$2,535	\$0	\$2,535
Military Affairs	State	\$1,825	\$17,651	\$19,476
Morehead Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,299	\$7,299
Muhlenberg County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,535	\$0	\$2,535
Nicholasville Police Department	Local	\$2,847	\$14,017	\$16,864
Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal				
Investigations (DCI)	State	\$1,971	\$227,371	\$229,342
Operation Unlawful Narcotics Investigations Treatment and				
Education (UNITE)	Task Force	\$0	\$11,160	\$11,160
Owensboro Police Department	Local	\$14,226	\$0	\$14,226
Pulaski County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,835	\$0	\$20,835
Simpson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,435	\$0	\$18,435
Somerset Police Department	Local	\$527	\$0	\$527
State Police	State	\$159,866	\$283,378	\$443,244
Warren County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$996	\$0	\$996
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$13,651	\$13,651
Williamsburg Police Department	Local	\$2,702	\$0	\$2,702
Winchester Police Department	Local	\$0	\$16,542	\$16,542
Kentucky	Totals	\$2,785,644	\$804,343	\$3,589,987